sam
pling cylinders
Index
Sampling Cylinders 2
Design, Features, Applications
Cylinder Accessories 3
Collars, Flanges, Caps, Carrying Handles
Safety Relief Devices

permeability. To order add “Tefl on®-lined” following the
cylinder part number.
How to Order
To order a Hoke Sampling Cylinder, specify the model number
based on capacity required, single- or double-end connections
and end connection size.
BA
Female NPT
A
Female NPT
C
C SINGLE-ENDED CYLINDER
DOUBLE-ENDED CYLINDER
Dimensions & How to Order
PRESSURE RATING
psig [bar]
INTERNAL VOLUME A
inch
ORDERING NUMBERS DIMENSIONS inch [mm] WEIGHT
lb (kg)SINGLE ENDED DOUBLE ENDED LENGTH B OUTSIDE DIAMETER C
304 Stainless Steel, 400 psig [28 bar]
400 [28] 1000 mL ½  * 8LD1000 10.5 [627] 3.5 [89] 4.5 [2.0]
2250 mL ½  * 8LD2250 15.25 [387] 4.0 [102] 7.0 [3.0]
3000 mL ½  * 8LD3000 19.5 [489] 4.0 [104] 8.4 [3.8]
1 gal. ½  * 8LD1G 23.75 [603] 4.0 [104] 10.25 [4.6]
304 Stainless Steel, 1800 psig [124 bar]
1800 [124] 75 mL ¼  4HS75 4HD75 5 [127] 1.5 [38] 0.75 [0.33]
75 mL 3⁄8 6HS75 6HD75 5 [127] 1.5 [38] 0.75 [0.33]
150 mL ¼  4HS150 4HD150 9 [229] 1.5 [38] 1.38 [0.61]
150 mL 3⁄8 6HS150 6HD150 9 [229] 1.5 [38] 1.38 [0.61]
300 mL ¼  4HS300 4HD300 9.75 [248] 2.0 [51] 2.0 [0.9]
300 mL 3⁄8 6HS300 6HD300 9.75 [248] 2.0 [51] 2.0 [0.9]
500 mL ¼  4HS500 4HD500 14.5 [368] 2.0 [51] 3.0 [1.4]
500 mL 3⁄8 6HS500 6HD500 14.5 [368] 2.0 [51] 3.0 [1.4]
1000 mL ½  8HS1000 8HD1000 11.0 [279] 3.5 [89] 7.25 [3.3]
2250 mL ½  8HS2250 8HD2250 17 [432] 4.0 [102] 13.4 [6.0]
3000 mL ½  8HS3000 8HD3000 22 [559] 4.0 [102] 16.75 [7.6]
1 gal. ½  8HS1G 8HD1G 26.75 [679] 4.0 [102] 20.6 [9.3]
2.5 gal. ½  — 8HD2½  G 24.5 [622] 6.625 [168] 42.5 [19.9]
4 gal. ½  — 8HD4G 36 [914] 6.625 [168] 61.5 [28]
316 Stainless Steel, 1800 psig [124 bar]
1800 [124] 10 mL 1⁄8 2HSY10 2HDY10 4 [102] 0.625 [16] 0.125 [0.06]
30 mL ¼  4HSY30 4HDY30 4.75 [121] 1.0 [25] 0.44 [0.20]
75 mL ¼  — 4HDY75 4.75 [121] 1.5 [38] 0.75 [0.34]
150 mL ¼  — 4HDY150 9 [229] 1.5 [38] 1.4 [0.6]
300 mL ¼  — 4HDY300 9.5 [241] 2.0 [51] 2.0 [0.9]
500 mL ¼  — 4HDY500 14.5 [368] 2.0 [51] 2.9 [1.3]
Monel®**
5000 [345] 95 mL ¼  4HSM95 4HDM95 5.25 [133] 121⁄32 [42] 1.5 [0.7]
150 mL ¼  4HSM150 4HDM150 6.5 [165] 129⁄32 [48] 2.4 [1.0]
300 mL ¼  4HSM300 4HDM300 11.75 [298] 129⁄32 [48] 4.0 [1.8]
500 mL ¼  4HSM500 4HDM500 19.5 [495] 129⁄32 [48] 6.13 [2.8]
3500 [241] 1000 mL ¼  4HSM1000 4HDM1000 11.5 [292] 3.5 [89] 11.4 [5.0]
* For single-ended applications, order double-ended cylinder with plug part number 502B.
** Standard models are non-DOT rated
Formed Sampling Cylinders
3Formed Sampling Cylinders & Accessories
Collars, Flanges, Caps, Carrying Handles
To enable the user to safely transport pressurized samples,
Hoke off ers a variety of collar and fl ange assemblies, protective
end caps and carrying handles. Collars can only be assembled
at the Hoke factory.
Other accessories can come completely assembled to a
cylinder or may be ordered for fi eld installation.
To order, specify the cylinder part number followed by the part
number of the accessory.
Carrying Handles, Valve Protection End Caps
ORDER BY CATALOG PART NUMBER CYLINDER NUMBER DIMENSIONS
COLLAR &
FLANGE
ASSY. #
END CAP
PART #
CARRYING
HANDLE KIT
PART #
HIGH
PRESSURE
LOW
PRESSURE
A
OUTSIDE
DIAMETER B
81744–1 3107 80228–1

B
D
Dimensions & How to Order 1900 Series Angle Pattern Valves
BASIC MATERIAL STEM TIP END CONNECTIONS ORDERING
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS, IN. [MM]
INLET A OUTLET B D E F H
316 SS
Metal ¼   NPT Male ¼   NPT Female 1925L4Y 33⁄16 [81] 1½   [38] 1¾   [44] 15⁄16 [33]
PCTFE ¼   NPT Male ¼   NPT Female 1965L4Y 33⁄16 [81] 1½   [38] 1¾   [44] 15⁄16 [33]
Metal 3⁄8 NGT Male* ¼   NPT Female 1925L64Y 33⁄16 [81] 1½   [38] 1¾   [44] 13⁄8 [35]
PCTFE 3⁄8 NGT Male* ¼   NPT Female 1965L64Y 33⁄16 [81] 1½   [38] 1¾   [44] 13⁄8 [35]
Monel PCTFE ¼   NPT Male ¼   NPT Female 1965L4M 33⁄16 [81] 1½   [38] 1¾   [44] 15⁄16 [33]
* NGT Male Ended Valves: Screw thread standard per Federal Services Handbook H-28, section 9. These threads allow longer thread engagement into the cylinder.
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change
1900 Series Cylinder Valves
Cylinder Valves
8 Formed Sampling Cylinders & Accessories
2400 Series ½   ̋Cylinder Valves
2400 Series 316 stainless steel, forged body angle pattern
valves, come with a union bonnet for increased safety and
ease of maintenance.
Available with pressure rupture discs or spring relief devices as
an integral part of the valve.
Features
Forged body union bonnet design for ease of maintenance •
and maximum reliability
Non-rotating hardened 17-4PH stainless steel tip prevents •
galling and extends valve life
Dyna-Pak packing below stem threads prevents lubricant •
washout & contamination of process fl uids
Stem backseat provides added safety•
Available with integral rupture disc or spring relief•
Technical Data
MAXIMUM OPERATING
PRESSURE
5000 psig [345 barg]
TEMPERATURE RANGE Metal stem tip: −40° F to +350° F (−40° C to +177° C)
TFE stem tip: −20° F to +250° F (−29° C to +121° C)
All burst discs & spring relief devices: −20° F to +250° F
(−29° C to +121° C)
ORIFICE SIZE 0.312
Cv FACTOR 2.2
Materials of Constructions
BODY & BONNET 316SS
STEM 17-4PH
THREAD GLAND 416SS
PACKING NUT 303SS
RING GLAND 303SS
2464L84Y
with rupture disc
2462L84Y2466L84Y
with spring relief
Cylinder Valves
9Formed Sampling Cylinders & Accessories
Valves with Rupture Discs
INLET OUTLET
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ADD CODE LETTER
RUPTURE DISC
KITS
TEFLON® PACKING
TEFLON® STEM
TIP METAL STEM TIP
½
NGT
Male
¼
NPT
Female
2464L84Y 2424L84Y
D 1400–1600
psi

11Formed Sampling Cylinders & Accessories
Angle 3862L64Y Globe 3752M4Y1
Dimenions & How to Order 3700 & 3800 Series Cylinder Valves
BASIC MATERIAL CV STEM TIP END CONNECTIONS ORDERING
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS inch [mm]
INLET A OUTLET B D E F H
Globe Pattern Orifi ce Size 0.060
316 SS 0.07 Metal V-stem  ¼   NPT Male  ¼   NPT Male 3732M4Y 23⁄16 [56] 1¾   [44] 17⁄16 [36] 25/64 [10]
Globe Pattern Orifi ce Size 0.170
303 SS 0.35
PCTFE  ¼   NPT Male  ¼   NPT Male 3752M4S 21⁄8 [54] 2 [51] 17⁄16 [36] 3⁄8 [10]
PCTFE ¼   NPT Male
¼   NPT
Female
3852L4S 211⁄16 [68] 17⁄8 [48] 127⁄64 [36] ½   [13]
316 SS 0.35
Metal ¼   NPT Male ¼   Gyrolok 3712H4Y 21⁄8 [54] 17⁄8 [48] 17⁄16 [36] 3⁄8 [10]
PCTFE ¼   NPT Male ¼   Gyrolok 3752H4Y 21⁄8 [54] 17⁄8 [48] 17⁄16 [36] 3⁄8 [10]
Metal  ¼   NPT Male  ¼   NPT Male 3712M4Y 21⁄8 [54] 2 [51] 17⁄16 [36] 3⁄8 [10]
PCTFE  ¼   NPT Male  ¼   NPT Male 3752M4Y 21⁄8 [54] 2 [51] 17⁄16 [36] 3⁄8 [10]
PCTFE  ¼   NPT Male  ¼   NPT Male 3752M4Y2* 113⁄16 [46] 2¾   [70] 1 [25] —
PCTFE 3⁄8 NPT Male 3⁄8 NPT Male 3852M6Y 213⁄16 [71] 17⁄8 [48] 17⁄8 [48] ½   [13]
PCTFE  ½   NPT Male  ¼   NPT Male 3752M4Y1* 113⁄16 [46] 3 [76] 1 [25] —
Globe Pattern Orifi ce Size 0.219
316 SS 0.55 Metal 3⁄8 NPT Male 3⁄8 NPT Male 3812M6Y 225⁄32 [71] 29⁄16 [65] 17⁄8 [48] 31⁄64 [12]
Angle Pattern Orifi ce Size 0.170
316 SS 0.5
Metal ¼   NPT Male ¼   Gyrolok 3722H4Y 21⁄8 [54] 119⁄32 [40] 17⁄16 [36] 7⁄8 [22]
Metal ¼   NPT Male
¼   NPT
Female
3802L4Y 211⁄16 [68] 127⁄64 [36] 17⁄16 [36] 31⁄32 [25]
PCTFE ¼   NPT Male
¼   NPT
Female
3862L4Y 211⁄16 [68] 127⁄64 [36] 17⁄16 [36] 31⁄32 [25]
Metal 3⁄8 NPT Male
¼   NPT
Female
3802L64Y 211⁄16 [68] 127⁄64 [36] 17⁄16 [36] 31⁄32 [25]
PCTFE 3⁄8 NPT Male
¼   NPT
Female
3862L64Y 211⁄16 [68] 17⁄16 [36] 17⁄16 [36] 1 [25]
* Models 3752M4Y[ ] are designed for use with cylinder protective caps and collars on 300 and 500 ml. cylinders.
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change
3700 & 3800 Series Cylinder Valves
Cylinder Valves
12 Formed Sampling Cylinders & Accessories
How to Collect Samples from Process Lines
It is often diffi  cult to obtain pure samples of process fl uids